

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ransom

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 6, strike "SOUGHT." and substitute
2 "SOUGHT, A NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 250
3 OF TITLE 12, A PHARMACIST LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 280 OF TITLE
4 12, OR A HOMEOPATHIC DOCTOR."

5 Page 10, line 8, strike "PRACTICE" and substitute "PRACTICE, A
6 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR, A PHARMACIST, OR A HOMEOPATHIC DOCTOR".

7 Page 10, line 13, strike "SOUGHT" and substitute "SOUGHT, A
8 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR, A PHARMACIST, OR A HOMEOPATHIC DOCTOR".

9 Page 11, line 9, strike "SOUGHT" and substitute "SOUGHT, A
10 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 250 OF TITLE 12,
11 A PHARMACIST LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 280 OF TITLE 12, OR A
12 HOMEOPATHIC DOCTOR".

13 Page 11, line 20, strike "SOUGHT" and substitute "SOUGHT, A
14 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 250 OF TITLE 12,
15 A PHARMACIST LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 280 OF TITLE 12, OR A
16 HOMEOPATHIC DOCTOR".

17 Page 11, line 27, strike "OR".

18 Page 12, line 1, strike "PRACTICE" and substitute "PRACTICE, A
19 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 250 OF TITLE 12,
20 A PHARMACIST LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 280 OF TITLE 12, OR A
21 HOMEOPATHIC DOCTOR".

22 Page 16, line 19, strike "OR".

23 Page 16, line 21, strike "PRACTICE" and substitute "PRACTICE, A
24 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 250 OF TITLE 12,
25 A PHARMACIST LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 280 OF TITLE 12, OR A
26 HOMEOPATHIC DOCTOR".

27 Page 16, line 26, strike "OR".

28 Page 16, line 27, strike "PRACTICE" and substitute "PRACTICE, A
29 NATUROPATHIC DOCTOR LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 250 OF TITLE 12,
30 A PHARMACIST LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 280 OF TITLE 12, OR A
31 HOMEOPATHIC DOCTOR".

** *** ** *** **